

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Carver

- 1 Amend the Judiciary Committee Report, dated April 28, 2021, page 3,
2 line 24, strike "(1) A PEACE OFFICER".
- 3 Page 3, strike lines 25 through 29 and substitute:
- 4 "(1) (a) (I) A PEACE OFFICER, WHILE ACTING IN THE PEACE
5 OFFICER'S OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS A PEACE OFFICER, SHALL NOT USE,
6 DIRECT, OR COMPEL AN EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE PROVIDER TO
7 ADMINISTER KETAMINE AGAINST THE EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE
8 PROVIDER'S INDEPENDENT MEDICAL JUDGMENT."
- 9 Page 3, line 31, strike "(2)(a)" and substitute "(1)(a)".
- 10 Page 3, line 38, strike "(2)." and substitute "(1)."
- 11 Page 3, strike lines 39 and 40 and substitute:
12 "(b) AN".
- 13 Page 4, line 7, strike "(3)" and substitute "(2)".
- 14 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 15 Page 4, line 41, strike "(5)(b)" and substitute "(4)(b)".
- 16 Page 5, line 20, strike "(5)(d)" and substitute "(4)(d)".
- 17 Page 5, line 21, strike "(5)(e)" and substitute "(4)(e)".
- 18 Strike "(5)(a)" and substitute "(4)(a)" on: **Page 4**, line 38; and **Page 5**, line
19 8.
- 20 Strike "(4)" and substitute "(3)" on: **Page 4**, lines 19, 24, and 29; and
21 **Page 6**, line 3.
- 22 Strike "(5)" and substitute "(4)" on: **Page 5**, lines 14 and 37; and **Page 6**,
23 lines 23 and 36.

** ** ** ** **